

COLOR WARRANTY FOR INTEGRAL COLOURS

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Company Identification: Flex Stone Inc. 3, Ambica Industrial Estate, B/H Super Atta, Viramgam Road, Village Iyava, Taluka – Sanand

COMPOSTION

FlexStone's Integral Color is made from the finest UV-resistant pigments available. FlexStone's Integral Colour are added during batching of wall mix at the time of production.

BENIFITS

- Streak free ·UV Resistant Colour
- Mixes evenly
- Meets ASTM C979
- Easy to batch
- Moisture tolerant and breathable
- Available in many colours

LIMITED WARRANTY

NO WARRANTY SHALL BE EFFECTIVE UNTIL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE SET FORTH IN Flex Stone Inc. - Consolidated Aggregates, INVOICE ARE MET.

- 1. Integral colours are warranted for 5 years from the date of installation. The colours will not fade more than 12% on a span of 5 years
- 2. Flex Stone Inc. warrants to the purchaser of its products that such products are free from manufacturing defect. Flex Stone Inc. does not warrant or guarantee the workmanship performed by any person or firm installing its products. Flex Stone Inc. obligation under this warranty is limited solely to the original purchaser and solely to replacement in kind of any Flex Stone Inc. product which may prove defective in manufacture within three years from date of installation, provided said product was stored correctly and installed within the product's shelf life, by the original purchaser and upon examination, by Flex Stone Inc., shall be deemed defective.

FlexStone INC. INDIA

3, Ambica Industrial Estate, B/H Super Atta, Viramgam Road, Village Iyava- Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad 382 110, Gujarat, India. www.flexstoneinc.com **3.** Flex Stone Inc. warrantees that the products supplied by the company are in compliance with the Technical Brochure and free from defects, which makes them ideal for their intended uses, within the natural tolerances of the production process.

FlexStone

cladding culture

- 4. Any product inconsistency should be reported to Flex Stone Inc. only in writing, within 2 days of arrival of merchandise. Any defect reports should be accompanied by all information relating to the taking over and it must be completed PRIOR to any use or application of the merchandise.
- 5. Any warranties provided by FlexStone Inc. shall no longer be valid if the recommended installation instructions are not followed faithfully. Any users who need more detailed instructions than those printed on this brochure should contact a competent salesperson or visit our website at www.flexstoneinc.com

IN NO EVENT SHALL Flex Stone BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR USE AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES ON Flex Stone PART, AND WE NEITHER ASSUME NOR AUTHORIZE ANY PERSON OR PERSONS TO ASSUME FOR US ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF A Flex Stone PRODUCT. THIS WARRANTY SHALL NOT APPLY TO ANY OF FlexStone PRODUCTS, WHICH HAVE BEEN SUBJECT TO ADULTERATION, ALTERATION, ABUSE OR MISUSE. Flex Stone MAKES NO WARRANTY WHATSOEVER IN RESPECT TO ACCESSORIES, PARTS OR MATERIALS NOT SUPPLIED BY Flex Stone, WHICH ARE USED IN CONNECTION WITH ITS PRODUCTS. THE TERM "ORIGINAL PURCHASER IN THIS WARRANTY MEANS THAT PERSON, CORPORATION OR ENTITY TO WHO Flex Stone Inc. SOLD ITS PRODUCT OR PRODUCTS.

FlexStone INC. INDIA

3, Ambica Industrial Estate, B/H Super Atta, Viramgam Road, Village Iyava- Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad 382 110, Gujarat, India. www.flexstoneinc.com